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Agenda

® Opening Comments and Lunch

Hugh Watson

® Introductions

Hugh Watson and Spencer Borrego
® Departmental Updates

Maric Boudreau
([ J

Breakout Groups
> What programming language(s) should be required of all MIS majors? Karim Jetha
» Would an electronic MIS resume book be useful; an if so, what should be the search capabilities? Hugh Watson
> Is there a need for a subcommittee for IT startups/small companies/entrepreneurship? Bob Trotter
» How can we increase the number of women in the MIS program? Maric Boudreau

> What information systems does the transitions to electric vehicles and renewables create? Rick Watson

® Reports from the Breakout Groups

Joseph Perticone, Spencer Borrego, Laura Neely, Ava Siegel, and Daniel Saul
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Black Level

** Ad Victoriam Solutions
** BlackRock

** Caterpillar Financial
** Deloitte Consulting
* EY

*®* Goldman Sachs

** KPMG

*¢* NCR

** NTT DATA Services
*** Protiviti

< PWC

** State Farm

*¢* The Home Depot

Red Level

X Aflac

% BDO

s Cerulium

o CaGl

s Chick-fil-A

s Cerulium

%  Collaborative Technologies
s  Cox Communications

s  Datum Software

s  Gartner

s  General Electric

s Jackrabbit Technologies
s Johnson Lambert

* Riskonnect

% Synovus

s UPS

e

%

Verizon



Student Board Members
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pencer Borrego

Dallas, TX

University of Georgia Honors Program
B.B.A., Management Information Systems
B.B.A., Finance

Excellence in MIS Award 2022
Terry Student Consulting - Senior Consultant
MIS Advisory Board - Student Coordinator

Incoming Technology Consultant at EY (Atlanta)

Graduation: Spring 2023
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Taylor Gray

Augusta, GA

B.B.A. Management Information Systems

Terry Ambassador

MIS Advisory Board Student Representative
Excellence in MIS Award 2022

2022 Sea Island Scholar

UGA Black Student Convocation Co-Chair/Coordinator
2022 BBSA Wealth & Development Program Associate

Current F&A Intern with United Parcel Service (UPS)

Summer 2022 Internship with Johnson & Johnson
Terry Business and Culture in Tanzania Maymester

Graduation: May 2023
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Savannah, GA

B.B.A. Management Information Systems
Financial Technology Certificate
UGA Honors Program

MIS Advisory Board Student Representative, Director of
Financial Operations for Tri Delta, Phi Kappa Phi, Beta
Gamma Sigma, Excellence in MIS Award Recipient

Sterling Seacrest Pritchard Intern - Summer 2022
Incoming Cloud and Digital Consulting Intern with PwC
— Summer 2022

Graduation: May 2024
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Joseph Perticone

Atlanta, GA

B.B.A. Management Information Systems
Area of Emphasis in Information Security
Certificate in Entrepreneurship

MIS Advisory Board Student Representative,
Terry Ambassador

Incoming Data Risk and Privacy Associate at PwC in
New York

Graduation: Spring 2023
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Daniel Saul

Franklin, Tennessee

M.S. Business Analytics
B.B.A. Management Information Systems
Area of Emphasis: Data Analytics

Excellence in MIS 2022, Presidential Scholar, Dean’s List
MIS Advisory Board Student Representative
Member of SMIS, SBI, and Data for Good

Current Internship: Student Assistant at UGA MIS
Previous Internship: Business Operations at intelliflo, Corporate
Development at Make-A-Wish Georgia

Post-Graduation: Obtain full-time position in Tech/Analytics
Consulting, Business Analyst, Data Analyst, Marketing Analyst

Graduation: Spring 2023
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MIS Student Organizations

Society for Management Information Systems
Women in Technology

Society for Cyber Security

Society of Business Intelligence

Terry Student Consulting

Terry FinTech Society

MIS Student Advisory Board

aN Terry College of Business
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Contact Information

SMIS: https://www.ugasmis.com/

WIT: https://womenintechuga.wixsite.com/womenintechuga
SCS: https://ugascs.com/

SBI: https://ugasbi.weebly.com/

Terry Student Consulting:
https://www.terrystudentconsulting.com/

Terry FinTech Society: https://www.terryfintech.org/
MIS Student Advisory Board:
https://www.terry.uga.edu/alumni/mis-advisory-board.php
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Contact Information

SMIS: info@ugasmis.com
WIT: WomenlnTechUGA@gmail.com
SCS: ugascs@gmail.com

Terry Student Consulting: tsc.interviews@gmail.com

Terry FinTech Society: terryfintechsociety@gmail.com
MIS Student Advisory Board:

O Spencer Borrego: scb74866@uga.edu

o Hugh Watson: hwatson@uga.edu

AN Terry College of Business
" UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA
.


mailto:info@ugasmis.com
mailto:WomenInTechUGA@gmail.com
mailto:ugascs@gmail.com
mailto:tsc.interviews@gmail.com
mailto:terryfintechsociety@gmail.com
mailto:scb74866@uga.edu
mailto:hwatson@uga.edu

Connect with us! \ -
© O v 0

@misatterry @ugaMIS @misatterry UGA MIS



MIS Departmental Update

Terry College of Business
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August 2022:

Hiring update

« New Full Professor: Dr. Jerry Kane
 New Lecturers:

 Dr. Michele Minetola
 Dr. Andrew Miller

August 2023:

* New Assistant Professor
« New Associate Professor
« New Full Professor
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Ranking

MIS undergraduate program ranked #9 Best MIS Program
among public universities, according to US News and World Report

MBT ranked #2 among Online Business Programs of public
universities (excluding MBA), according to US News and World

Report
BEST
BOLLEGES




MIS Majors Core

e A grade of C or better is required for all MIS courses numbered 4000 or higher (to graduate with the MIS Major)
o A grade of C or better is required in all pre-requisite courses before registering to the next

MIST 4610 EEEEEm
Data Management .
n
n
n
MIST 4600 .
Computer "=
Programming in -
Business .
|
MIST 5750 .
Business Process mRmEmar
M 57408 requires
anagement
at least one of

the three
previous courses

MIS Maior Electives (onl : fed)

MIST 5440
Al in Business and
Society

MIST 5640
IT Infrastructure

MIST 5720
Digital Innovation and
Entrepreneurship

MIST 5620
Business Intelligence

MIST 5740S
Project Management

MIST 5770
Information Security
Management

MIST 5730
Advanced Data

Management

Energy Informatics

4630 must be taken before
OR concurrently with 4620S

MIST 4630
Secure Cloud
Development

MIST 4620S
System Analysis &
Design

O Data Analytics
X Information Security

MIST 5775
Cyber Threat
Intelligence

MIST 5785
Applied Information
Security

MIST4550 MIST 5757

Data Engineering

Business Skills

Courses

Technical Courses

MIST 4700
Financial Technologies

MIST 5635
Machine Learning
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Optional Bonus Curriculum

* Three Areas of Emphasis: Data Analytics, Business Analytics, and Information
Security

« Computer Science coursework with a Computer Science minor or Computing
certificate

* Double-Major in Terry or with another college

* Double-Dawgs Masters programs with: Accounting, Business Analytics, Public
Administration, and Emerging Media

 Certificate (Fintech, Entrepreneurship, Sustainability, etc.)

* Internships for course credit (MIST4800, MIST4801, MIST4802, MIST4803)
« Study abroad programs
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MIS UNDERGRADUATE ADMISSION OVER TIME

Fall
2010

Honor
Students

First Time 72
Applicants

Change of 5
major /
Second
major

Total 77

Total 77
Accepted

% 100%
Accepted

M
M

Fall
2016

158

41

199

137

69%

Spring
2017

125

S7

182

134

74%

Fall
2017

220

48

268

154

57%

Spring
2018

167

62

229

174

76%

Fall
2018

22

224

44

290

180

62%

Spring
2019

145

47

201

176

88%

Fall
2019

24

179

42

245

177

72%

Spring
2020

11

156

69

236

181

77%

Fall
2020

22

226

56

304

184

61%

Spring

2021

176

74

259

207

80%

Fall
2021

27

199

95

281

200

71%

Spring

10

156

70

236

205

87%

Fall
2022

17

266

49

332
202

61%




MIS UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS OVER TIME

Number of MIS undergraduate students enrolled
900

/ 855

800
5 777

/_VUU
700

600 6

357

40

300 318

-a61i////:;324111///::;255”’
200

100

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

* As of fall 2021: 32% Female



UGA Popular Majors (Fall 2021)

(at the undergraduate level, removing “undecided” and “intended’)

Major Headcount
Biology 2623
Psychology 2154
Finance 1320
Political Science 945
Marketing 934
» I\/lanagement Information Systems 855
Computer Science 827
Economics 726
International Affairs 718
Risk Management and Insurance 548
Management 536
Mechanical Engineering 494




Spring 2022 (Preliminary Results from Exit Survey)

* N =189

 Average starting salary: $77,500
 Average starting bonus: $6,800

* At least one internship: 80%



